177
General
Designed to fill the needs of high density and miniature
interconnection, the QM series are Super-Small IDC
Connection. This IDC plug uses I/O Cable <AWG # 30>
with 0.89mm (.035") spacing. This new QM connector-
design ensures RFI/EMI shielding protection. Available
in 8, 14, 26, and 32 way.

04/2009
178
Ordering Information
QM   10  － 14   R （L）－ PR （ ） (1)  Series Number: QM
(2)  Series sign for series
10:  Right Angle P.C. Mount receptacle
20:  Straight P.C. Mount receptacle
30:  IDC Plug
40:  Solder Type
(3)  No. of Pins: 8, 14, 26 and 32 way
(4)  Type of opening
P:    Plug (for Hood cover)
PA: Plug (for cover with Lock mechanism)
R:    Receptacle
(5)  Type of Shell Latch mounting
Blank:  Connector unit on a level with PCB.
(see  Fig 1)
L:    Protector on a level with PCB
(see  Fig 2)
(6)  Accessories
CS: Cover case with Lock mechanism
CV: Hood cover case
CF: Hood
PR: Protector
CF1: Hood
PR1: Protector (Without mounting hole)
EP: Ground Plate
SP: Stopper Plate
(7)  Specification
(50):  RoHS compliant
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
QM   30  － 14   P   － EP （ ）
(1) (2) (3) (4) (6) (7)
QM   14  － CS （ ）
(1) (3) (6) (7)
Specifications Material and Finish
PCB
Connector Unit
Protector
Item Material Finish
Hood Zinc alloy die-cast Silver finish
Black
Selective gold
plating
Insulation
Contact
PET Resin
Socket
Pin
Phosphor bronze
Beryllium copper
Item Specification
Current Rating 0.5A
Insulation
Resistance
Voltage
100M Ω or more DC100V
AC100V
Contact Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
35m Ω or less DC100mA
300V for 1 minute
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
All non-RoHS products  have been discontinued, or will be discontinued soon. Please check the  products status on the Hirose website RoHS search at www.hirose-connectors.com, or contact your  Hirose sales representative.
04/2009
179
Plug Connector
1.   Applicable Cable
2.   I/O End Finish
3.   Tooking